
2016 Liturgical Day  Morning Prayer Evening Prayer 

Oct. 1 Therese. Mem.  Ezra 4:23—5:5  

Oct. 2 Twenty-Seventh Sun Ord Time Genesis 15:1-6 1 Cor 1:18-25 

Oct. 3 Columba Marmion. Fer. Ezra 5:6-17 1 Thessalonians 1:1-10 

Oct. 4 Francis of Assisi. Mem. Ezra 6:1-12 1 Thessalonians 2:1-12 

Oct. 5 Wed of 27th Week Ezra 6:14-22 1 Thess 2:13-20 

Oct. 6 Bruno. Mem. Ezra 7:1, 6-10 1 Thess 3:1-13 

Oct. 7 Our Lady of Rosary. Mem. Sirach 24:12-22 1 Thessalonians 4:1-12 

Oct. 8 Sat of 27th Week Ezra 7:11-23  

Oct. 9 Twenty-Eighth Sun Ord Time Sirach 51:1-12 Colossians 3:12-17 

Oct. 10 Mon of 28th Week 2 Macc 1:1-9; 2:16-23 1 Thess 4:13—5:11 

Oct. 11 Tue of 28th Week 2 Macc 5:1-5, 11-20 1 Thess 5:12-28 

Oct. 12 Wed of 28th Week 2 Macc 5:21—6:2 Philemon 1-25 

Oct. 13 Thu of 28th Week 2 Macc 6:6-17 James 1:1-18 

Oct. 14 Fri of 28th Week 2 Macc 6:18-31 James 1:19-27 

Oct. 15 Teresa of Jesus. Mem. 2 Macc 7:1-14  

Oct. 16 Twenty-Ninth Sun Ord Time Genesis 18:16-33 1 Kings 8:54-61 

Oct. 17 Ignatius of Antioch. Mem. 2 Macc 7:15-29 James 2:1-13 

Oct. 18 Luke. Feast Acts 1:1-11 Romans 8:18-27 

Oct. 19 Wed of 29th Week 2 Macc 7:30-42 James 2:14-26 

Oct. 20 Thu of 29th week 2 Macc 8:1-7 James 3:1-12 

Oct. 21 Fri of 29th Week 2 Macc 10:1-8 James 3:13-18 

Oct. 22 Sat of 29th Week Joel 1:1-7  

Oct. 23 Thirtieth Sun Ord Time 1 Samuel 2:1-10 1 Peter 5:6-11 

Oct. 24 Mon of 30th Week Joel 1:8-12 1 Peter 2:11-17 

Oct. 25 Tues of 30th Week Ephesians 2:19-22 1 Cor 12:12-27 

Oct. 26 Wed of 30th Week Joel 1:13-20 James 4:1-10 

Oct. 27 Thu of 30th Week Joel 2:1-11 James 4:11-17 

Oct. 28 Simon and Jude. Feast 1 Corinthians 4:1-5 2 Corinthians 6:1-10 

Oct. 29 Sat of 30th Week Joel 2:18-27  

Oct. 30 Thirty-First Sun Ord Time Genesis 18:1-15 Romans 4:13-25 

Oct. 31 Mon of 31st Week Joel 2:12-17 Ephesians 1:15-23 

 


